Committee: Senate Legislative Procedure Tuesday, April 26, 2022 9:30 AM

Roll Call

Present: Sen. Crabtree, Sen. Diedrich, Sen. Duhamel, Sen. Nesiba, Sen. Schoenfish,

Sen, Cammack, and Sen, Schoenbeck

OTHERS PRESENT: President Larry Rhoden

The meeting was called to order by Senator Schoenbeck

SR 701: Providing that the Senate of the State of South Dakota resolve itself into a Court of Impeachment.

Presented by: John McCullough, Legislative Research Council

MOTION: AMEND SR 701

SR701A

On page 1, line 9, of the Introduced resolution, delete "now designates" and insert "shall now designate"

On page 1, line 10, of the Introduced resolution, after "impeachment" delete ", "

On page 1, line 10, of the Introduced resolution, after "and" delete " the Senate shall"

On page 1, line 11, of the Introduced resolution, after "to " insert "file a written answer to the articles of impeachment and to "

On page 1, line 11, of the Introduced resolution, delete "that" and insert "the"

On page 1, line 11, of the Introduced resolution, after "time" insert " set for trial"

On page 1, line 14, of the Introduced resolution, after "(C" delete "S"
On page 1, line 16, of the Introduced resolution, after "Senate " delete "shall "
On page 1, line 17, of the Introduced resolution, after "to" insert " file a written answer to the articles of impeachment by June 1, 2022, and to"

On page 1, line 17, of the Introduced resolution, after "counsel " insert "in the Senate chamber "

On page 1, line 17, of the Introduced resolution, after "(C" delete "S"

Moved by: Nesiba Second by: Diedrich

Action: Prevailed by voice vote

MOTION: ADOPT RESOLUTION SR 701 AS AMENDED

Moved by: Diedrich Second by: Duhamel

Action: Prevailed by Majority Members Elect (7-0-0-0)

Crabtree, Diedrich, Duhamel, Nesiba, Schoenfish, Cammack, and Schoenbeck Voting Yes:

SR 702: Establishing the Senate rules for the impeachment trial of Attorney **General Jason Ravnsborg.**

Presented by: John McCullough, Legislative Research Council Senator David Wheeler

MOTION: ADOPT RESOLUTION SR 702

Moved by: Cammack Second by: Crabtree

Action: Was not acted on.

MOTION: SUBSTITUTE MOTION: AMEND SR 702

SR702B

On page 4, line 23, of the Introduced resolution, after "(C" delete "S" On page 5, line 5, of the Introduced resolution, after "(C" delete "S" $\,$

Moved by: Nesiba Second by: Crabtree

Action: Prevailed by voice vote

MOTION: ADOPT RESOLUTION SR 702 AS AMENDED

Moved by: Cammack Second by: Crabtree

Action: Prevailed by Majority Members Elect (7-0-0-0)

Voting Yes: Crabtree, Diedrich, Duhamel, Nesiba, Schoenfish, Cammack, and Schoenbeck

MOTION: ADJOURN

Moved by: Nesiba Second by: Duhamel

Action: Prevailed by voice vote

Rachael Person, Committee Secretary

/s/ LEE SCHOENBECK Lee Schoenbeck, Chair